

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10640 OF 2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/01/2004 in WA No.5583/2003  
of the HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

VICTOR D'SOUZA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 18/10/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath,Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat,Adv.

Ms. Anitha Shenoy,Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

Prof. Ravivarma Kumar,Sr.Adv.

Mr. B.K. Chaudhary,Adv.

Mr. A.K. Upadhyay,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

by the List the petition after the decision is rendered  
Constitution Bench in Secretary, State of Karnataka vs. Uma Devi & Ors.  
(Civil Appeal Nos.3595-3612 of 1999).

Rejoinder affidavit be filed within four weeks.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

Court Master

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Court Master