

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 0 6 4 0 / 2 0 0 4

(From the judgement and order dated 0 9 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 4 in WA No. 5 5 8 3 / 2 0 0 3 of The
HIGH C O U R T O F K A R N A T A K A AT B A N G A L O R E)

VICTO R D'SOUZA

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E O F K A R N A T A K A & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 0 6 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E H.K. S E M A

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Rojipura, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The facts of this case are squarely covered by the decision in
the case of Secretary, State of K a r n a t a k a & Ors . Vs. Umadevi (3) &
Ors. , (20 0 6) 4 SCC 1, and it is accordingly disposed of in terms of
Umadevi's case (supra).

(Ravi P. Verm a)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

C I V I L A P P E L L A T E J U R I S D I C T I O N

C I V I L A P P E A L N O. 3 5 3 6 O F 2 0 0 7

[Arising out of S L P (C) No.1 0 6 4 0 / 2 0 0 4]

VICTO R D'SOUZA
N T (S)

.....A P P E L L A

Versus

STA T E O F K A R N A T A K A & AN R.
N T (S)

.....R E S P O N D E

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The facts of this case are squarely covered by the decision in the case of Secretary, State of Karnataka & Ors . Vs. Umadevi (3) & Ors. , (20 0 6) 4 SCC 1, and it is accordingly disposed of in terms of Umadevi's case (supra).

.....J .
(H.K. S E M A)

New Delhi;
August 0 6, 2 0 0 7 .

.....J .
(LO K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A)